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REVIEW OF PMSSY
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the first phase of the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY);

(b) if so, the outcome of the review;

(c) the name of the States who have sent details of expenditure made under the PMSSY to the Union Government;

(d) the action taken by the Union Government against the States which have not presented the same, State-wise;

(e) whether no decision has been taken to appoint the doctors and nurses in the hospitals built under the said Yojana; and

(f) if so, the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): Yes.Review of PMSSY Phase-I projects are done from time to time. Progress in respect of each of the Institutions is at Annex-I.

(c)&(d): AIIMS at six locations are fully funded by the Central Government. For PMSSY upgradation, there is a State component.
Details of sharing of costs between Central Government and State Governments are at Annex-II

(e) &(f): In respect of the six AIIMS, the Government of India has approved 183 faculty posts in clinical and pre-clinical departments and 831 posts for nurses for each AIIMS. For institutions under PMSSY upgradation, no posts are created by Government of India.
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